2008-12-22 10:03

usauslyb 512-823-1036 >>

USPTO P 1/3

USPTO

12/1/2008 11:47:50 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

D:JILL A POIMBOEUF COMPANY:11501 BURNET RD

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version		11/26/2008 500715876				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name Execution Date				
Bernardo Pastorelli		11/13/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	International Busine	ess Machines Corporation				
Street Address:	New Orchard Road					
City:	Armonk					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10504					
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	12323	3887				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	5122865511 mllucas@us.ib	om.com euf				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FR920070078US1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jill Amber Poimboeuf				
Total Attachments: 1 source=FR920070078	BUS1_Assignment#pa	age1.tif				

PATENT

REEL: 022026 FRAME: 0338

IBM DOCKET NO. FR920070078US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

RECORDED: 11/26/2008

Bernardo Pastorelli

of <u>L'Aquila, Italy</u>

have invented certain improvements in

Identifying Potential Lock Conditions in Transactional Software Applications

and executed, (Dates Invento	respectively, a ors Signed Declar	. United 'arion' /	States	patent DEC	application	therefor _, 2008,	e on
(2)		, 2008, , 2008.	(3)			_, 2008,	and

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the seid application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors end assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed	ಷե	ROME, ITALY	0.17	19	DEC		2008.
		_	Bernand		Partocell	-	

Bernardo Pastorelli

Page 1 of 1